IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 17.0046X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2017-12-12)
Status: Current

     Page 1 of 4
ANNEX to Certificate of Conformity.
Type designation
D30 Model code
1  2  3  4   5  6   7  -   8  9  10  11 12 13 - 14 15  16 17 18 19
A  A  A  B  C  D  E  -  F  G  G  H  H  H   -  I   J   K  L  M  N
Position B designates certification
Position J designates comunication protokoll Position  K  designates  switch type
Position H 13 designates Indicator type.
A = Model no
D 3 0
Full 5 button LCD menu, LED status
D 3 1
Single button interface, LED status and LCD
D 3 3
Single button interface, LED status
B = Approval, Certificate
E
IEC
A
ATEX
B
INMETRO
C = Function
S
SA D20 E/P (poppet valve)
H
DA  (High Flow)
D = Connections Air, Electrical
G
1/4" G air, M20 x 1,5 electrical
M
1/4" NPT air, M20x1,5 electrical
N
1/4" NPT air, 1/2"NPT electrical
E = Connection feature
2
2 Electrical conduits
4
4 Electrical conduits
T
2 Electrical conduits, threaded Aux. ventilation
F
4 Electrical conduits, threaded Aux ventilation
F = Housing material/ Surface treatment
x
Material (always Aluminium) and  treatment Powder epoxy different colours  or Tuffram
G = Mounting options / Spindle
R x
Unit prepared for remote mounting (x any other character)
x x
Any other combination are with different spindle shafts
ANNEX to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
PRE 17.0046 X/00
     Page 2 of 4
H = Cover and Indicator
x x x
Combination indicates lid colour and indicator type
x x D
Domed indicator not suitable for Da,Db and Dc environments)
I = Temperature/seals
x   (Any character not S and V) ambient working temperature range NBR seals
S
ambient working temperature range Silicone seals
V
ambient working temperature range FPM seals
J = Input signal/Protocol
4
4-20 mA / none
5
4-20 mA / HART
 D30 Remote Unit
A separately certified Remote Unit, type F5ISxx-…..for connection to the D30 with this option.